rates at the reporting date, and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the fi nancial year and being held

constant throughout the reporting period.  For equity prices, the sensitivity analysis technique estimates the change based

on an instantaneous increase or decrease in the value of instruments at the reporting date,

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and

experience of the fi nancial markets, Barwon Health believes  the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the

next 12 months.

–  A parallel shift of +0.5% ( 50 basis points) and –0.5% (50 basis points) in market interest rates

–  A parallel shift of +10% and -10% in market prices of listed equities

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of fi nancial instrument held by

Barwon Health at year end as presented to key management personnel, if changes in the relevant risk occur.

NOTE 23   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont.)

Carrying
Amount

2008
Profi t

$’000
Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,978 (192) (192) 192 192 – – – –

Other fi nancial assets
– held for sale

2,649 – – – – – (265) – 265

15,627 (192) (192) 192 192 - (265) - 265

Financial Liabilities

Interest Bearing Liabilities 898 – – – – – – – –

Refundable Entrance fees 4,348 11 11 (11) (11) – – – –

Residential Patient monies 1,342 4 4 (4) (4)

6,588 15 15 (15) (15) – – – –

(177) (177) 177 177 (265) 265

-0.5% -10%+0.5% +10%

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

BARWON HEALTH FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

BARWON HEALTH ANNUAL REPORT 2007/08   135

Note 2008
$’000

2007
$’000

(a) Capital Commitments under Contract

Building Projects  1,997 2,733

Equipment Upgrades  739 344

  2,736 3,077

(b) Operating Leases

Motor Vehicles

– Not later than one year  66 115

– Later than one year and not later than 5 years  14 49

  80 165

(c) Finance Leases

Equipment & Motor Vehicles

– Not later than one year  409 523

– Later than one year and not later than 5 years  82 147

 19 491 670

(d) Commitments from SWARH Joint Venture

Maintenance & Agreement Obligations

– Not later than one year  503 292

– Later than one year and not later than 5 years  5 111

  508 403

Capital Commitments for Building and Equipment Upgrades do not extend beyond one year.

There are 27 non-cancellable fi nance leases for the purchase of motor vehicles.

The service agreements provide support for communication networks and are non-cancellable.

Carrying
Amount

2007
Profi t

$’000
Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profi t
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 16,087 (175) (175) 175 175 – – – –

Other fi nancial assets
– held for sale

2,595 – – – – – (260) – 260

18,682 (175) (175) 175 175 – (260) – 260